## Link to Live Presentation Northern Shield Resources Inc. AGM

Ottawa, Ontario (June 21, 2022) - Northern Shield Resources Inc. ("Northern Shield" or the "Company") [TSX-V: NRN] is pleased to provide a link to watch the live presentation by Ian Bliss via Zoom.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82069087045?pwd=VGtRUWIReGI2ZFJZRzBuQTIsbWFMZz09

## Northern Shield Resources Inc.

Ian Bliss President and CEO Tel.: (613) 232-0459 Fax: (613) 232-0760

info@northern-shield.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.